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Strategic goals
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GOAL ONE

e

To provide high-gualiby programmes and
venues that engage diverse audiences and
inspire local pride

GOAL THREE

e 4

To deliver a financially sustainable future for culture
in Hampshire, contributing Go the local economy and
building stronger communities

GOALTWO

To improve wellbeing, health and
happiness Ghrough culGural experiences

GOAL FOUR

To create fulfilling employment and
volunteering opportunities through culture
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Highlights and performance 2020-21
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* Venues closed for 43 weeks (March 2020 — May 2021)

More than 150 events and exhibitionscancelled or postponed

Furloughed 160 employees and casual workers (46% of FTEs)

2| Staying safe

2| Staying safe ("

Returning to the workplace
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@ Official - Open group - 65 members - The coronavirus crisis has had an enormous impact on all of ... See more
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* Pivoted programme to online
* Enabledaccess to arts and culture online, including:

e Arts centres online classes to replace onsite delivery
 Westival

* Socialimpact programme, Brighter Futures
supporting adults with mental health

Spectacular Street Dance

@ Poetry for Wellbeing, Bean,\The Rarad it
g ’

& I
| i |

Stretch Routine

Online Class

Spectacular Streer :"nce
Stretch Routine

B2 & Youlube [
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www. Culture on Call .com

Culture on Call

Bringing culture and communities together

* Brand new online digital publication published
within 10 days of closure - Culture on Call

* Showcasingthe breadth, depth and creativity of our
programme online

e 74 weeks, 550 articles, 11.5 per week during lock
downs

e 140,000 page visits, average 2 minute duration

* Now anintegral part of our cultural programme
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Andy Singleton: paper
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Activity: Make a
colourful whirr

By ey B 53 S, 2020

Animals: Robert Davies
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Conservators: Skills
and Specialisms (Part
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Military bugle made by
G. Potter & Co.
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An interview with
artist Andrew Carnie
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www. Culture on Call

Spotlight On...

64 Articles

Make it! Do it!

27 Articles

Preserving the past

22 Articles

e

Social Impact

5 Articles

KidsZone Exhibitions

44 Articles 39 Articles

Arts VE Day 75

27 Articles 24 Arficles
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Be it

Winchester) Hampshire Past

J18%Articles D -9 Articles’

V) Day75 '

3 Articles

Jane Austen

1 Article

Festival of
Archaeology

36 Articles

Alllabout objects

22 Articles

>
Gosport

7 Articles

Wellbeing

2-Articles
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KidsZone

Tino's Tales: Team Tino

8daysago « 3 minread

Milestones

Ancestry at Milestones
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Making the first cut - Andy
Singleton is coming to Winchester

The Joy of Where we Live -
Exhibition online
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Dave White - 'Beachcomber'
£450.00

Dave White - 'Seas of Gold'
£750.00

£400.00

Dave White - 'Looking SSW' Dave White - 'Looking South' Dave White -'Looking South West'
£250.00 £250.00 £250.00
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= Cort (0)

Q seorch login  Signup .
s Bl SR
TRUST
Creative Box for a Young Person
Home £30.00
Milestones Gift Shop Filter by v Featured -

Milestones Gift Shop

Privacy Policy

voOOo

Dave White - 'Beachcomber'
£450.00

Dave White - 'Cool Runnings'
£400.00

Dave White - 'Looking South' Dave White -'Looking South West'
£250.00 £250.00

Cart (1)
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COVID-19 re-opening
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2 |Staying safe  ALDERSHET

Planned to open at the earliest opportunity it was safe to do so —
planning started immediately after closure

Ticketing and booking system implemented for all venues

High quality safety measures in place

150 individual safety signs designed and produced

Risk assessments completed and published online for all venues
Contactless donation units installed
T

HAMPSHIRE

2 |Staying safe [
= | Staying safe
KEEP YOUR DISTANCE

e changes so that visiting is safe for everyone.

Please keep the distance of
an Alvis Saladin armoured car
between yourself and others.

Please keep the length of a
Victorian bicycle between
@ yourself and others

visit, please talk to a
appy to help you.

CAN YOU FIND ME IN THE MUSEUM?
You can find out more about what we are doing
to protect you, our staff and volunteers at
Changing lives
through culture

& Changing lives )
Changing lives hampshireculture.org.uk
c""":“”_’"f"‘:f o through culbure I Bl saiheipticshsbed-svon

< | Staying safe 2 L

Please keep the length of
a penny farthing between
yourself and others

CAN YOU FIND ME IN THE MUSEUM?

If you have any concerns during your visit, please talk to a
member of our team - they will be happy to help you.

You can find out more about what we are doing
o protect you, our staff and volunteers at
hampshireculture.org.uk

-|Staying safe  PRusmr

KEEP YOUR DISTANCE

Please keep the length of a
16th century swept hilt rapier
between yourself and others

CAN YOU FIND ME
IN THE MUSEUM?

hampshireculture.org.uk
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Changing lives
through culsure

isiine 2
for €4

“It’s been great

WELCOME 0 togetbackto =

N g ; N e volunteering
$€I|.EST@NE> > . . : and see
Smy MUSEUM . L <
Li¥IuG HISTD my friends
again.”

DONATE NOW

to reconnect our communities
through culture

FOR GREAT DAYS OUT

aces, beautiful ground g
und you! With y you can enjoy u
g House for a whol

DISCOVER MORE AT
hampshireculture.org.uk/basing-house HAMPSHIRE
CULTURAL
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ITS TIME

FOR GREAT DAYS OUT

the challenge of our Wor If It course

hampshireculture.org.uk/aldershot-military-museum

HAMPSHIRE
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Highlights
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EXKIBITION FR0N SOUTHEANK CENTRE, LONDON

MATISS

DRAWIN
wir SCISSORS

OPENING 28TH MAY 2021
THE WILLIS MUSEUN AND SAINSBURY SALLERY

hampshireculture.org.uk

BOOK ARTIS TS
15 JULY — 17 OCTOBER 2020

WILLIS MUSEUM AND
SAINSBURY GALLERY

MARKET PLACE
BASINGSTOKE RG21 7QD

Discover the story of
Ladybird's golden years
in this enchanting
exhibition

ADMISSION. FREE
Entry tickets for this
exhibition are timed.

Please vistt
hampshireculrure org uk
for opening tmes and
0 pre-book.

Microsculpture

From the collections 1ty Museum of Natural History

18 July - 7 October 2020
Gallery | Ordnance Road, offthe High Street | pou NG

ADMISSION: Free

hampshireculture.org.uk
mchester gl

WILDLIFE
PHOTOGRAPHER
OF THE YEAR INE

6 July - 22 September 2020

The Gallery | Winc
Jewry St
Jremsm—

Entry tickets for this exhibition are med
Please pre-bok your admission ticket and time to visi at hampshirecultureorg.uk

HAMPSHIRE
CULTURAL
TRUS!
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Continued investment

ROCK SH

Milestones Museum

HCT investment Sisheila

£90K restricted funds (legacy)
£160K HCT




Investment in venues since 2014

HCT Investment HCC Investment Total
Investment
Aldershot Military Aldershot £30k £15k TAG, £63k
Museum -
£18k Armed Forces Covenant Fund - Resilience Garden
Allen Gallery Alton £15k £15k
Eastleigh Museum Eastleigh £20k South- Western Railway £43k
£23k Eastleigh Borough Council
Gosport Gosport £200k £374k (£124inkind)  £467 HSHAZ, £1,291k
£100k GBC, (excluding VAT
£100k ACE d
£50k Friends and current
pipeline)
Milestones Museum Basingstoke £405k HCT £23k £90k Legacy £518k
Winchester City Winchester £177k (in-kind £37) £40k £45k WCC £274k
Museum contribution
f12k donors
Winchester Discovery Winchester £57k £515k £572k
Centre
WestburyManor Fareham £50k (in-kind) £67k (in kind) £448k Fareham Borough Council £665k
Museum £100k NLHF
Red House Museumand  Christchurch £50k NLHF £50k
Gardens

Total Investment £934k £1,019k £1,538K £3,491K
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Basingstoke Peace Project

.l POLICE & CRIME 0
m COMMISSIONER _Kite

Still Strolling & HERITAGE
FUND
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Variance Variance %
Actual Last Yr Last Year Last Year ® 20/21 closed for 37 weeks

Aldershot 4,663 12,350 - 7,687 -62.2%

Allen 689 7,952 - 7,263 -91.3%

Andover 1,154 11,215 - 10,061 -89.7% ° 19/20 Closed for 2 Weeks
Basing House 2,828 3,298 - 470 -14.3%

Bursledon Windmill 723 4,261 - 3,538 -83.0%

Chilcomb 375 2,110 - 1,735 -82.2% . . .
Curtis 901 8,818 - 7,917 -89.8% * H Igh Iy restrlcted ca paCIty -
Eastleigh 1,800 12,248 - 10,448 -85.3% more so in arts centres
Gosport Gallery 2,595 28,170 - 25,575 -90.8%

Milestones 22,879 108,837 - 85,958 -79.0%

Red House 2,512 21,404 - 18,892 -88.3%

Rockbourne - 2,738 - 2,738 -100.0%

W. City Museum 4,693 37,792 - 33,099 -87.6%

W. City Space 1,661 25,092 - 23,431 -93.4%

W. Discovery Centre 2,831 47,679 - 44,848 -94.1%

Westbury 2,879 19,311 - 16,432 -85.1%

Westgate 2,122 24,868 - 22,746 -91.5%

Willis 2,303 22,583 - 20,280 -89.8%

Museum Total 57,608 400,726 - 343,118 -85.6%

Ashcroft 1,599 16,435 - 14,836 -90.3%

Forest Arts 3,711 17,153 - 13,442 -78.4%

West End 880 19,370 - 18,490 -95.5%

Arts Centre Totals 6,190 52,958 - 46,768 -88.3%
| Combined Total | | 63,798 453,684| | - 389,886| | -85.9%|




HAMPSHIRE

CULTURAL
TRUST
Turnover £6.9m Turnover £6m
2019-20 2020-21
£982k £4f°k
14% £2,657k 8% £2,309k
39% 39%
£623k
10% '!
B Earned income Other LA funding m oG Wmchgwscgﬁr
‘VBOROUGHLCEOIUNCIL X Basingstoke
B @ Hampshir(; andDeane B Other government support
County Council @9985’9? soumevaun: (CJRS and business grants)
L ©NewForest 3~
B Fundraised income BUP B Culture Recovery Fund

USHMOOR COUNCIL
BOROUGH COUNCIL



Earned income

HAMPSHIRE
CULTURAL
TRUST

Visitors

Venue donations

Gift aid

Admissions

Box office
Workshops & schools
Retail income

Food & beverage

Total income

Income per head

466,134
£25,663
£25,590
£638,950
£241,197
£253,720
£213,110
£332,657

£1,730,887
£3.71

* 453,684

£78,994
£129,183
£922,937
£330,465
£314,116
£258,753
£459,681

£2,494,129
£5.50

-3%
+208 %
+405 %
+ 44 %
+37 %
+24%
+21%
+38%

+44 %
+£1.78

* Closed for 2 weeks of March 2020, est. lost visitors 15k

63,798
£21,763
£45,342

£268,684
£635
£52,456
£68,048
£71,955

£528,883
£8.29

-86 %
-72%
-65 %
-71%
-100 %
-83 %
-74 %
-84 %

-79 %
+£2.79



Income & expenditure
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18-19 Actual
LA Grants 3,392
Voluntary Income 884
Central Government Support (CRF, CIRS etc) 0
Earned Income 2,456
Total Income 6,731
Staff Costs (3,939)
Operating Costs (1,685)
Central Support Costs (902)
Total Expenditure (6,526)

Surplus/(Deficit) 205

19-20 Actual
3,242

982

0

2,657

6,881
(4,097)
(1,444)
(1,047)

(6,587)

293

20-21 Actual
3,067

774

1,501

623

5,965

(3,981)

(593)

(971)

(5,546)

420

21-22 Budget
3,007

514

358

1,821

5,701

(4,178)

(807)

(1,093)

(6,077)

(377)
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A retrospective of the career of internationally
renowned photographer, Paul Joyce

A LIFE BEHIND

THE LENS
Paul Joyce

Sophia Loren © Paul Joyce

29 January - 21 April 2021

The Gallery
Winchester Discovery Centre

ADMISSION: Free, suggested donation £3

hampshireculture.org.uk

Paul Joyce — A Life Bzg] g —
TRUST

Behind the Lens

_ \
Y R

N/ The Art of W. Heath Robinson

Living with art — Picasso to Celmins:
A British Museum touring exhibition
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 New partnership HCC and HCT

 Vibrantnew centre for culture and
arts in the heart of Winchester

e £515k refurbishment
 f£57k investmentfrom HCT
* HCT operational responsibility and

cultural programme from February
2022

A place for

ARTS & CULTURE
READING
COMMUNITYZ >

under one roof
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Gosport Museum & Art Gallery (part of High Streets HAZ Funding)

Key dates
‘\“
* May 2021 - planning permission granted *_ T
-
« September 2021 - venue closes to the public ~_;“1,“-‘ﬂigs‘,d}f"'"'f R 1 IRHIBHOL C) a ,
B P P k

* October 2021 - April 2022 - Pop up shop in high street

* May 2022 - Building re-opens to the public
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A new venue for Gosport




A new venue for Gosport
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Friends of Gosport Museum

Donors
£50,000 £3,500 Total cost - £1,577,087

Outstanding Other grants Funding secured

£70,000
/ﬂ'SOO HSHAZ HSHAZ - £467,500
. £467,500 HCC - £374,000
Arts Council England
£100,000 \ HCT - £200,000

GBC - £100,000
Gosport Borough Council
£100,000

Pipeline

NLHF £250k (activity and

/ — capital)
VAT rebate Hampshire County

ACE - £100,000
Friends - £50,000
Hampshire Cultural Trust
£200,000
£210,587 Council
£374,000

Donors - £3,500
Other grants - £1,500

N
[

VAT Rebate - £210,587
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New museum attraction for Winchester?

* Touristeconomy— improve competitive
position compared to other Cathedral Cities —
increase stay-time

* Focus on Winchester’s USP —the Anglo Saxon
heritage and legacy

* Winchester’s ‘Jorvik’ for the digital age —
immersive, inclusive, exciting, embraces all
audiences




Arts Council England
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LET'S
CREAUE

STRATEGY 2020-2030
ARTS COUNCIL ENGLAND

Cultural Compacts: Gosport & Rushmoor
£100k Project Grant for Gosport redevelopment
Basingstoke and Deane cultural strategy

Aiming for National Portfolio Organisation 2023



Other strategic priorities
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 Environmental Strategy
* Equity, Diversity and Inclusion
* Business Systems and IT

 OurPeople
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Thank you



